

**Case No. 27/2020**  
**CBI Vs. Anirudh Singh**

**27.11.2021**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave (before lunch) today.**

**Present:** Sh. Jai Hind Patel, Ld. APP for CBI.

IO is not present.

ASI Vijay Singh on behalf of IO has filed status report regarding further investigation of the case. Same is taken on record.

Put up for purpose fixed on 24.12.2021.

**(Ravindra Kr. Pandey)**  
**Link ACMM-01/RADC**  
**27.11.2021**