

CBI Vs. Anirudh Singh
Case No. 27/2020

18.05.2022

Present: Ms. Priyanka Bhagat, Ld. PP for the CBI.

It is stated by Ld. PP for the CBI that the IO concerned has been promoted and a new IO is to be deputed in the matter.

Issue notice to the SP of CBI for filing the status report for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further status report on **25.07.2022**.

(Anjani Mahajan)
CMM/RADC/New Delhi
18.05.2022